 CERPASS TECHNOLOGY CORP. Report No.: DEFJ2211182
Cerpass Technology Corp. Issued date : Apr. 14, 2023
D-FD-511-0 V1.1 Page No. : 1 of 8
FCC RF EXPOSURE REPORT
Applicant : Measurement Specialties (China), Ltd.
Address :
No. 26 Langshan Road Shenzhen High-Tech Park (North)
Nanshan District Shenzhen 518057 China

RANGE
PORT
Code Product Code Type Code Type Code Type Code Type
Code Type
Code Type
Code BAR STD Code Type
6 Pressure
5 BLE5 1 Absolute
1 Ultra N
Initial
IOT
NX None
A 915MHz US C 007B
2
1/4-19
BSPP
E 868MHz EU E 020B
9
BLE+L
oRaW
AN
2
Compou
nd
EX ATEX B BLE5
F 035B
5
1/4-18
NPT
H 350B
Note:
1) Disabled Lora by software (software due to disable LoRa, not any RF parameter change. RF Chip, Hardware, Schematics still are the same)
2) The circuit design and layout between of all model numbers are the same.
3)The Region code depends on Communication code, e.g: if Communication code is “5”, the region code should be "B"; if Communication code is “9”, the region code can be “A” or “E”
4) For this application is only for Region code “A” or “B”.
 CERPASS TECHNOLOGY CORP. Report No.: DEFJ2211182
Cerpass Technology Corp. Issued date : Apr. 14, 2023
D-FD-511-0 V1.1 Page No. : 6 of 8
1.2 General Information of Test
Test Site
Cerpass Technology Corporation(Cerpass Laboratory)
Address: Room 102, No. 5, Xing'an Road, Chang'an Town, Dongguan
City, Guangdong Province
Tel: +86-769-8547-1212
Fax: +86-769-8547-1912
FCC Designation No.: CN1288
 CERPASS TECHNOLOGY CORP. Report No.: DEFJ2211182
Cerpass Technology Corp. Issued date : Apr. 14, 2023
D-FD-511-0 V1.1 Page No. : 7 of 8
2. Radio Frequency Exposure
Device category
 Portable (<20cm separation)
 Mobile (>20cm separation)
Exposure classification
 Occupational/Controlled exposure (S = 5mW/cm2)
 General Population/Uncontrolled exposure
(S=1mW/cm2)
Antenna diversity
 Single antenna
 Multiple antennas
 Tx diversity
 Rx diversity
  Tx/Rx diversity
Evaluation applied
 MPE Evaluation*
 SAR Evaluation
 N/A
TEST RESULTS
No non-compliance noted.
Calculation